
 
 

COURSE SYLLABUS  

Vocational School  

  

Course Code  

  

Course Name  

  

Credit  

  

ECTS Value  

  

ÇGP 216  

  

Professional Internship   

  

  

(2-0-2) 5 

Prerequisite Courses:  

  

None 

Course Language:  

  

Turkish  

  

Course 
Delivery 
Method:  

  

Online   

  

Course Type and Level:  

  

Elective / Spring Semester 2nd Year / Associate Degree  

  

Instructor's Title, First Name, and Last Name  

  

Course Hours  

  

Office Hours  

  

Contact  

  

Dr. Rana RUDVAN, Assistant Professor  

  

1:25 PM - 3:45 PM  

  

10:00 AM - 
4:00 PM  

  

ranarudvan@cag.edu.tr  

  

Course Coordinator:  

  

Dr. Assistant Professor Rana RUDVAN  

  

The course aims to provide students with the opportunity to apply what they have learned in the classroom in the 
field.   

  

Course 
Learning 
Outcomes  

  

  

Students who successfully complete this course will:  

  

Relationships  

  

Program 
Outcomes  

Net Contribution  

  

1  

  

Develops communication skills and the ability to 
express themselves.  

1,2  

  

3,4  

  



 
  

2  

  

Develops work discipline.  

  

2,4  

  

3.4  

  

3  

  

Gains familiarity with the industry in which they 
intern.  

  

           1,2,3  

  

4,4,4  

  

4  

  

Learns the rules to be followed at the workplace 
(working hours, dress code, superior-
subordinate relationships, etc.).  

  

8  

  

            4  

  

5  

  

Develops the ability to improve their own work 
methods.  

  

           3  

  

            4  

  

6  

  

Can apply what they have learned in theory to 
practice.  

  

5,6  

  

1.1  

  

7  

  

Can present their field observations in a report.  

  

            4  

  

3  

  

8  

  

They will be able to generate solutions to 
problems encountered in practice, either 
independently or as part of a team.  

  

3.4  

  

4.4  

  

  

Course Content:  

  

Course Content: Work experience during university education is beneficial for students 
in developing their career goals. In this context, by taking the internship course, 
students complete internships related to their fields and gain the opportunity to apply 
their experiences by creating a bridge between the educational process and work life. 
Furthermore, these gains enable them to easily adapt to the sector when they transition 
to their professional working life.  

  

  

  

Course Assessment and Evaluation  

  

Activities  

  

Number  

  

Contribution  

  

Notes  

  

Internship File 1  50  According to the Checklist  



 
    

Internship Report  

  

1  

  

30  

  

According to the prepared checklist  

  

Presentation  

  

1  

  

20  

  

According to the specified criteria  

  

ECTS Table  

  

Content  

  

Number  

  

Hours  

  

Total  

  

Course Duration  

  

14  

  

2  

  

28  

  

Out-of-Class Study Time  

  

14  

  

7  

  

98  

  

Presentation  

  

1  

  

12  

  

12  

  

Report  

  

1  

  

12  

  

12  

  

Total:  

  

150  

  

Total / 30:  

  

150 ÷ 30 ≈ 5.0 ≈ 5  

  

ECTS Credit:  

  

5  

  



 

 

Geçmiş Dönem Başarıları 

 

 

  

  

0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14

NA FF FD DD DC CC CB BB BA AA

2024-2025
Spring Semester course name and code

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

NA FF FD DD DC CC CB BB BA AA
0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

NA FF FD DD DC CC CB BB BA AA

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

NA FF FD DD DC CC CB BB BA AA
0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

NA FF FD DD DC CC CB BB BA AA


