

COURSE SYLLABUS

Vocational School

Course Code		Course Name			Credit	ECTS Value	
ÇGP 216		Professional Int	ternship		(2-0-2)	5	
Prerequisite Cou	irses:	None		•			
Course Language:		Turkish	Course Delivery Method:		Online		
Course Type and	d Level: Elective / Spring Semester 2nd Year / Associate Degree						
Instructor's Title, First Name, and Last Name			Course Hours C		Office Hours	Contact	
Dr. Rana RUDVAN, Assistant Professor			1:25 PM - 3:45 PM		10:00 AM - 4:00 PM	ranarudvan@cag.edu.tr	
Course Coordinator:		Dr. Assistant Professor Rana RUDVAN					
The course aims to provide students with the opportunity to apply what they have learned in the classroom in the field.							
Course Learning Outcomes	Studen	ts who successfully complet	e this course will:		Relationships		
				Program Outcomes	Net Contribution		
	1	Develops communication skills and the ability to express themselves.			1,2	3,4	



	2	Develops work discipline.	2,4	3.4	
	3	Gains familiarity with the industry in which they intern.	1,2,3	4,4,4	
	4	Learns the rules to be followed at the workplace (working hours, dress code, superior-subordinate relationships, etc.).	8	4	
	5	Develops the ability to improve their own work methods.	3	4	
	6	Can apply what they have learned in theory to practice.	5,6	1.1	
	7	Can present their field observations in a report.	4	3	
	8	They will be able to generate solutions to problems encountered in practice, either independently or as part of a team.	3.4	4.4	
Course Content:		Course Content: Work experience during university education is beneficial for students in developing their career goals. In this context, by taking the internship course, students complete internships related to their fields and gain the opportunity to apply their experiences by creating a bridge between the educational process and work life. Furthermore, these gains enable them to easily adapt to the sector when they transition to their professional working life.			

Course Assessment and Evaluation						
Activities	Number	Contribution	Notes			
Internship File	1	50	According to the Checklist			



Internship Report 1		30	According to the prepared checklist				
Presentation	20	According to the specified criteria					
ECTS Table							
Content		Number	Hours	Total			
Course Duration		14	2	28			
Out-of-Class Study Time	14	7	98				
Presentation		1	12	12			
Report	1	12	12				
	150						
	150 ÷ 30 ≈ 5.0 ≈ 5						
	5						

Geçmiş Dönem Başarıları 2024-2025 Spring Semester course name and code 14 12 10 8 6 4 2 0 NA FF FD DD DC CC CB BB BA AA







